
NAVARRO COLLEGE FOOTBALL 
BOWL GAME RECORDS, OPPONENTS 

OPPONENTS 

Most First Downs 
22 by Trinity Valley, 1999 Red River 

Most Rushing Yards 
495 by Trinity Valley, 1999 Red River 

Most Passing Yards 
220 by Northeastern Oklahoma A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 

Most Pass Interceptions Thrown 
4 by Northeastern Oklahoma A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 

OPPONENTS, INDIVIDUAL BESTS 

Most Pass Completions 
17 by Zach Mettenberger, Butler, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
15 by Michael Johnson, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 

Most Pass Attempts 
31 by Rick Wieser, Fort Scott, Kan., (10-of-31), 1973 Wool 

Most Pass Interceptions Thrown 
3 by Michael Johnson, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 
3 by Bill Vining, NEO A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 

Most Passing Yards 
212 by Michael Johnson, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 
206 by Greg Jenkins, MGCCC, 2009 HOT 

Most Touchdown Passes Thrown 
4 by Michael Johnson, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 

Longest Touchdown Run 
77 by Jerome Pickney, TVCC, 1999 Red River Bowl 

Longest Touchdown Pass 
80 by Eddie Jackson from Will Martin, Coffeyville, 2001 HOT 
69 by Kelvin Bolden from Greg Jenkins, Mississippi Gulf Coast, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
40 by Vernon Ray from Blake Yancey, TVCC, 1999 Red River Bowl 

Longest Interception Return 
77 by Courtney Abbott, Coffeyville, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
30-TD by Keith Traylor, Coffeyville, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 



Longest Kickoff Return 
88 by Brandon Nolley, Georgia Military, 2007 Pilgrim’s Pride  
85 by Maxamillian Dailey-Thompson, New Mexico Military Institute, 2011 Heart Of Texas 

Longest Punt Return 
90 by Dameion Mason, Jones College, Miss., 1993 Shrine 

----- 

Most Carries, Opponents 
32 - Chavis McCollister, Trinity Valley, 1999 Red River 
27 - Vick Ballard, Mississippi Gulf Coast, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
26 - James Summers, Hinds, 2013 Brazos Valley 
23 - Brandon Jacobs, Coffeyville, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
23 - Ben Axon, Butler, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
22 - Eric Hines, Jones College, Miss., 1993 Shrine 
20 - Kalin Hall, Dixie College, Utah, 1991 Dixie Rotary Bowl 

Rushing Leaders, Opponents 
258 - Chavis McCollister, Trinity Valley, 1999 Red River 
225 - Brandon Jacobs, Coffeyville, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
130 - Eric Hines, Jones College, Miss., 1993 Shrine 
113 – James Summers, Hinds, Ms., 2013 Brazos Valley 
106 - Vick Ballard, Mississippi Gulf Coast, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
103 - Edmond Bardwell, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 

Reception Leaders, Opponents 
8 - Kris Paronto, Dixie College, Utah, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
7 - Kurt Haws, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 
5 – Greg Ramirez, NMMI, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
5 – Lamiquell Roberts, NMMI, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
4 – Keithon Redding, Hinds, 2013 Brazos Valley 
4 - Mike Paronto, Dixie College, Utah, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
4 - Santhony Gray, Northeastern Oklahoma A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 
4 - LeRoy Harris, Fort Scott, Kan., 1973 Wool 
4 - Sonny Pisarich, Perkinston, Miss., 1966 Shrine 

Reception Yardage Leaders, Opponents 
166 - Kelvin Bolden, Mississippi Gulf Coast, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
127 - Kris Paronto, Dixie College, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
111 - Santhony Gray, Northeastern Oklahoma A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 
110 - Eddie Jackson, Coffeyville, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
  93 – Keithon Redding, Hinds, 2013 Brazos Valley 
  89 - LeRoy Harris, Northeastern Oklahoma A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 

TD Receptions, Opponents 
2 - Vernon Ray, Trinity Valley, 1999 Red River 
2 - Kyle Ide, Mesa, 1987 VOTSB 

 


